												C S		
DISTRICT I						State of New		-			Dece	Form C-101		
625 N. Frenc	h Dr., Hobbs,	NM 8824	0	Energ	y, Minera	als and Natura	al Resource	s Do	epartment		Revised March 17, 1999 Instructions on back			
DISTRICT II									4	S	ubmit to appro	priate District Office		
11 South Firs	st, Artesia, NI	M 88210		(	DIL CO		TION DIVISION				State Lease - 6 Copies			
DISTRICT III		ND4 074	10			PO BOX	2088	0	RECEIVED			Fee Lease - 5 Copies		
000 Rio Braz DISTRICT IV	zos Rd., Aztec	C, NM 874	10		S	anta Fe, NM	8/504-208	<b>8</b> ()	RECEIVED CD - ARTESI	4				
040 South Pa	acheco, Santa			TTACT						Ś	\$/	IENDED REPORT		
APPLI	CATIO	N FUR		erator Name	e and Addres	ILL, RE-E	NIER, D				OGRID Number			
Yates Petroleum Corporation									025575					
					ourth Str						<sup>3</sup> API Number			
		Arte	sia,	New M	lexico 8				30-		015-28540 <sup>6</sup> We	II No		
Property Code			<sup>3</sup> Property Name Boyd X State Com.							8				
							e Locatio	n	<u>.</u>					
JL or lot no.	Section 16	Townshi 19S	р	Range 25E	Lot Idn	Feet from the 2180'	North/South South		Feet from the 660'	Ea	st/West Line West	County Eddy		
		<u> </u>		nosed ]	Bottom	Hole Loca	ntion If D	oiffe	erent Fron	ı Su	rface			
JL or lot no.	Section	Townsh	÷Τ	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South		Feet from the		st/West Line	County		
ىــــــ	)agger D		•	Pool I	North 15	5422			<sup>10</sup> Pre	oposed	Pool 2			
U Work	Type Code		12	Well Type (	`ode	<sup>13</sup> Cable/	Rotary		<sup>14</sup> Lease Type Cod	le	15 Ground	d Level Elevation		
WORK	N			O	Juc	R					3499'			
<sup>16</sup> Multiple			<sup>17</sup> Proposed D		· ·				<sup>19</sup> Contractor			Spud Date		
·	N			8300'		Cany			lot Determin	ed		ASAP		
				21	Propos	ed Casing	and Cem	ent						
Hole	Hole Size		Casing Size		Casing weight/feet		Setting Depth					stimated TOC		
14 3/4"		9	9 5/8"		36# J-55		1150'		1100 sx 1350 sx			Surface s warranted		
83	8/4"					& 26#	TD		135			s wallanteu		
				J-50		5 & L-80	<u></u>		PHEN N					
				<u> </u>			1	A						
*Cemen	t to cove	r all oil,	ga	s, and v	vaterbea	aring zones.		V	TH-	0				
<sup>22</sup> Describe	the proposed	d program.	If t	his applica	tion is to D	EEPEN or PLUG	BACK give	the da	ata on the present	Jud	ctive zone and	proposed new productiv		
						ional sheets if neo			P	١.				
Yates	s Petrole	um Cor	por	ation pr	oposes	to drill and to	est the Ca	nyo	on and intern	neala	ate formatic	ns. Lavings If		
Appro	oximately	/ 1150' roducti	of s	surface	casing v	vill be set an	a cement	nerf	ulated to sh forate and st	timul	ate as need	ded for		
	nercial, p uction.	roducu		casing	wiii be it			pen		ann ei				
MUD	PROGR	AM: 0	-11	50' FW	Gel/LCN	A; 1150'-520	0' FW' 52	00-7	7200' Cut Br	ine/ł	(CL; 7200'	-TD Cut		
Brine	/Starch.													
BOPE	<u>E PROG</u>	<u>RAM:</u> 3	300	0# BOF	<sup>o</sup> will be	installed on	the 9 5/8"	cas	sing and test	ted d	aily for ope	erational.		
			on gi	en abyve is	true and cor	mplete to the best o		OI	L CONSE	RVA	TION DI	VISION		
my knowlee Signature:	dge and belle		/	5	A	_	Approved b		/			n W. Gun		
		-71		N	m			f/	MATPIET	<del>ارتباني</del> 49 ق	PERVIDOR	9		
Printed nan		<u>/ Cowa</u>	-				Title:	¥.	N 212			¥ 21 2002		
Title:	Regula	tđry Ag	ent	Y			Approval Da Conditions o		roval	Exp	iration Date			
Date:	00/40/0	11		Phone:	5051 749	8.1/171	Attached	- App 	nuval					
L	03/13/0			(	505) 748	5-1471								

NS	/
// )	

istrict I O Box 1980, Hot istrict II O Drawer DD. A istrict III	rtesia, NM	<b>3211-0719</b>			Minerais & No	eta 171	v Mexico Reserves Departme 10N DIVISI¢ 2088 000 87504-2088	D - ARTESIA		In ppropri State	Form C-102 February 10, 1994 structions on back ate District Office Lease - 4 Copie Lease - 3 Copie	
000 Rio Brazos I fistrict IV O Bax 20 <b>83, Sa</b> s	•			28	inta re, N	NIM	87304-2088	ې د د ر	<u>چې</u> د	_	ENDED REPORT	
	١	WE	IL LO	CATIO	N AND A	CR	EAGE DEDI	CATION PI	LAT			
`,	PI Numb	er		<sup>3</sup> Pool Cod	k		Deccer	'Fool N Draw; Uppe		n No	۶ wth	
30-015-				15472	* Proc			Diaw, opp			• Well Number	
* Property (	-oge	DOVD	ዊ ርጥነ <b>ጥ</b> ነ	7	2 r <b>o</b> ș	y					8	
OGRID No.			A STAT	<u>.                                    </u>	<sup>4</sup> Oper	10161	Name		<u> </u>	1	· Elevation	
025575		YATES	PETRO	LEUM CO	RPORATI	ON			3499.			
023373	<u>,                                     </u>						Location					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ida	Feet from t		North/South fine	Feet from the	East/We	at fine	County	
L	16	195	25E		2180		SOUTH	660	WE	ST	EDDY	
		<u>.</u>	<sup>1</sup> Bot	tom Hoi	e Locatio	n I	f Different Fro	om Surface				
UL or lot zo.	Section	Tewnship	Range	Lot Ida	Feet from t		North/South line	Feet from the	East/We	st fine	Cousty	
<sup>10</sup> Dedicated Acr 160 NO ALLOV		WEL BE	Consolidatio ASSIGNE NON-ST	<u>р то тн</u>	IS COMPL	ETIC S BE	ON UNTIL ALL EEN APPROVED	BY THE DIV	ISION RATOR	CER	NSOLIDATED TIFICATION Constained herein is incontained end belief	
								Printed Nan Regu Title <u>3-23</u> Date	latory	•		
1.00 			2 w				,	l hereby cert was pload j	tify that the v from field no my supervise to the inex of 5, 199	E D D E D D E T E D D E D D E D D E D D E D E D E D E D		

· · ·

. •

.

.

••

.



## **Yates Petroleum Corporation**

Typical 3.000 psi Pressure System Schematic Annular with Double Ram Preventer Stack



Typical 3,000 psi choke manifold assembly with at least these minimun features

